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ATTENDEES 
 

 
 

Name 
 

Organization 
 

Telephone & Fax 
 

E-Mail Address 
Albers, D'Anne 
 
 
 
 

Defenders of Wildlife 
PO Box 953 
Joshua Tree, CA  92252 

760-366-3073 dalbers@defenders.org 

Allison, Linda 
 
 
 
 

USFWS 
Desert Tortoise Recovery Office 
1340 Financial Blvd 
Ste 234 
Reno, NV 

775-861-6324 Linda_allison@fws.gov 

Averill-Murray, Roy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Desert Tortoise Recovery Office – 
Reno 

775-861-6362 
775-861-6301 

Roy_averill-murray@fws.gov 

Ballesteros, Jennifer 
(for Christina Dooley) 
 
 
 

29 Palm Chamber of Commerce 760-367-3445 Staff2@29chamber.com 
29coc@29chamber.com 

Benz, Carl 
 
 
 
 

FWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x311 
805-644-3958 

Carl_benz@fws.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Borchard, Steve BLM – CDD DM 951-697-5204 
951-697-5296 

Steven_j_borchard@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Bransfield, Ray USFWS Ventura 805-644-1766 x317 
805-644-3958 

Ray_bransfield@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Bryson, Bob 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6145 
760-252-6162 

Robert_Bryson@nps.gov 

Carraher, Chris 
 
 
 
 

Morongo Basin Conservation Assn 
Wonder Valley 

760-361-0505 Wonder77@earthlink.net 

Clausen, Milton J. USMC – NREA 29 Palms Marine Base 760-401-3395 Milton.clausen@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

Collis, Shannon 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1420 Shannon.collis@edwards.af.mil 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Copenhagen, Max 
 
 
 
 

San Bernardino National Forest 909-382-2603 mcopenhagen@fs.fed.us 

Cottrell, Marie MCAGCC 760-830-5200 Marie.cottrell@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

Cox, Sam 
 
 
 
 

Environmental Mgmt 
95 ABW/CEV 
5 East Popson Ave 
Bldg 2650A 
Edwards AFB, CA  93524 

661-277-9133 Samuel.cox.ctr@edwards.af.mil 

Crane, Laura 
 
 
 
 

The Nature Conservancy 
523 West Sixth Street 
Suite 1216 
Los Angeles, CA  90014 

323-663-1203 
213-327-0161 fax 
323-243-9873 cell 
 

lcrane@tnc.org 

Dallas, Gail 
 
 
 
 

Joshua Tree Chamber of Commerce 760-366-3723 
760-366-2573 

jtcoc@verizon.net 

Deprey, Paul 
 
 
 
 

NPS - JOTR 760-367-5560 
760-367-5588 

Paul_deprey@nps.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Dooley, Christina 
 
 
 
 

29 Palms Cahmber 
73660 Civic Center Dr. 
29 Palms, CA  92277 

760-367-3445 
760-367-3366 

29coc@29chamber.com 

Dozier, Deborah 
 
 
 
 

Cammel Township 760-361-0716 baytreespring@earthlink.net 

Eschelbach, Kate 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x259 
 

Kate_eschelbach@fws.gov 

Everly, Clarence 
 
 
 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-252-6161 
760-252-6172 

everlyc@mojavedata.gov 

Figueroa, Ernie Caltrans 909-388-7725 Ernie_figueroa@ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Herbert, Esther L. 
 
 
 
 

Morongo Basin Conservation Assn 
PO Box 249 
29 Palms, CA  92277 

760-367-6816 estherherbert@aol.com 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Hill, Sherry 
 
 
 
 

MBPA – 29 Palms Rep 760-898-6686 writesherry@gmail.com 

Hillier, Gerald 
 
 
 
 

San Bernardino County 
Quad state County Gov't Coalition 

951-683-5725 
951-683-8544 

ghillier@hcmplus.com 
gerryhiller@quadstate.org 

Hohman, Judy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x304 
805-644-3958 

Judy_hohman@fws.gov 

Joia, Manuel 
 
 
 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111 
760-577-6256 

Manuel.joia@usmc.mil 

Jones, Becky 
 
 
 
 

CDFG – Palmdale  661-285-5867 
same 

dfgpalm@adelphia.net 

Kalish, John 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Palm Springs/South Coast FO 760-251-4803 jkalish@ca.blm.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Krueper, Ron CA State Parks – Tehachapi District 661-726-1668 
951-232-4927 cell 
661-940-7327 fax 

rkrueper@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Luckman, Mickey 
 
 
 
 

Joshua Tree MAC 760-366-2964 Mslucky1@verizon.net 

Maben, Don 
 
 
 
 

Kern County Board of Supervisors 661-868-3660 
661-868-3666 

mabend@co.kern.ca.us 

McArthur, Karl 
 
 
 
 

University of California Coop Extension 
777 E. Rialto Ave. 
San Bernardino, CA  92415 

909-387-2242 KAMcarthur@ucdavis.edu 

O'Gara, John NAWS China Lake 760-939-3213 
760-939-2980 

John.ogara@navy.mil 
 
 
 
 

Phillips, Karen 
 
 
 
 

USGS WERC 916-278-9491 
916-278-9475 

Karen_Phillips@usgs.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Quigley, Ken 
 
 
 
 

MCB Camp Pendleton/MCI West 
Box 555008 
MCB Camp Pendleton, CA  92055-5008 

760-725-9733 
760-725-9722 

Kenneth.quigley@usmc.mil 

Racine, Denyse CA Dept Fish & Game – Bishop 760-872-1158 
760-872-1284 

dracine@dfg.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Reynolds, JT 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Death Valley 760-786-3243 
760-786-3246 

Jt_Reynolds@nps.gov 

Sauer, Curt 
 
 
 
 

Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5502 
760-367-6392 

Curt_sauer@nps.gov 

Schramm, Dennis NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6103 
760-252-6174 

Dennis_schramm@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

Scofield, Russell BLM – Yucca Valley 760-365-0955 
760-365-5526 

Russell_scofield@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Skuja, Mike 
 
 
 
 

Defenders of Wildlife 
Sacramento, CA  95814 

916-313-5800 x110 mskuja@defenders.org 

Staley, Anne Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5528 Anne_staley@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

Trost, Roxie 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Barstow 760-252-6004 
760-252-6099 

rtrost@ca.blm.gov 

Turk, Laraine 
 
 
 
 

Morongo Basin Conservation Assn 
Joshua Tree 

760-366-0298 Laraine518@earthlink.net 

Villalobos, Hector 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Ridgecrest 760-384-5405 
760-384-5499 

hector_villalobos@ca.blm.gov 

Wells, Michael Superintendent, Colorado Desert District 
CA State Parks 

760-767-4037 
760-767-1236 

mwells@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

White, Sterling 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Needles FO 760-326-7001 swhite@blm.gov 

Wood, Robert W. 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1407 
661-277-6145 

Robert.wood@edwards.af.mil 

Wood, Vicki 
 
 
 
 

BLM - El Centro 760-337-4410 
760-337-4490 

vwood@blm.gov 

Zarki, Joe NPS – JOTR 760-367-5520 
760-367-6392 

joe_zarki@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

 


